GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001.

No. F6/DFS/MS/2012 / 138/

Dated 17/09/12

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Chief Fire Officer For Director Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:

orc

- 1. The Jt. Direct6or (Bldg.) L&I, DDA Building Section, INA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Authorised Signatory, DLF Commercial Developers Ltd, New Delhi.

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate

- a) All the Fire Safety and means of escape facilities shall be maintained in good working conditions at all time. Any lapse rendering fire safety or means of evacuation facilities non-functional shall be the responsibility of the management.
- b) Building Sanctioning Authority may verify any deviation with regard to the construction/occupancy in the building. In case of any deviation, the fire safety certificate stands null and void.
- c) The staff shall be trained for operating fire fighting system and mock evacuation drills be conducted at regular intervals and record be maintained.
- d) The Basement shall be used strictly as per the provisions of Building Bye Laws.
- e) The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form "K" provided in the first schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. The form is available on www.dfs.delhigovt.nic.in

INSPECTION REPORT



9.

10.

Year of Construction

Applicant's letter No.

DLF TOWER-BPLOT NO-11 DOA Name and address of the building Business Type of Occupancy 2. Type of Case 3. Details of previous NOC :F6/083/2009/242 4. Fire Safety Directives letter No 5. 2012 6. Date of Inspection ANTERDAM MACAN. 7. Name of the Inspecting Officer MR AJIT KUMAR SHA (PROPERTY MANNE) 8. Name and designation of the Officers from the building side

· MIL

| S. No. | Minimum Standards on Fire Prevention and Fire Safety U/R 33 | NBC Requirement | Provided at site | Remarks MR/NMR |
|-----------|---|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 1 | Access to building | | | |
| | Road width | 28mb | 28 mg | MIR |
| | Gate width | 6 mts | 9 mfg | mK |
| | Width of internal road | AM | MA | MA |
| 2 | Number, Width, Type & Arrangement of Ex | its | 79 - | |
| | Number of Staircase | | | |
| | > Upper floors | 6 Nos | 6 Mos | mir |
| | > Basement | 9 Nos | 9 NO | WIN |
| | Width of Staircase | | | |
| | > Upper floors | 1.2 was | 1.2mg | mir |
| | > Basement | 1.5 mb | 1,520 | mir |
| | Protection of Exits | | _ | |
| | > Upper floors | Regimed | broad d | MIR |
| | > Basement | Regund | trould | mir |
| | No of Continuous Staircases to terrace | 3 | 3 | MIR |
| | Width of Corridor | eu | MA | MM |
| | Door Size | MA | MA | will |

| | Compartmentation | | | | |
|----|---|-----------------|-----------------------------|-----------|--|
| | Fire check door | Reg wired | Grouded | MIR | |
| | Sealing of electrical shafts | Respired | Provided | MIR | |
| | Fire rating of shaft door | 1 MRS | IHR | MIR | |
| | Water curtain | MB | NA | NA | |
| ~ | Fire Dampers | MA | AU | AH | |
| 4 | Smoke Management System | A | | | |
| | Basements | 30 a/c Per hour | Provided | MIR | |
| | Upper Floors | 12 a/c Per hour | frouded | WIL | |
| 5 | Fire Extinguishers | | - | | |
| | Total Number | One/300 m 2 | 232 | MIR | |
| | • Types | | 100 CO2_ 100 ABS 32 FOAT | mik | |
| | IS marking | ISI mark | 188 | mir | |
| 6 | First-Aid Hose Reels | | | | |
| | Total Number on each floor | 3 /Per Floor | 3 | mir | |
| 5. | Length of hose reel hose | 30 m | 30m | MIR | |
| | Nozzle diameter | 5mm | Smm | 2018 | |
| 7 | Automatic Fire Detection and Alarming System | | | | |
| | Type of detectors | Smoke | Smoke | 20/15 | |
| | Location of Main Panel | Ground Alm | walt broom | mir | |
| | Location of Repeater Panel | NO. | NA | mir | |
| | Alternate source of power | Required | 1100 | mir | |
| | Hooter's Location | UP | 42 | mur | |
| 8 | MOEFA | Regured | branded | WIR | |
| 9 | Public Address System | Reguired | Condi | MIR | |
| 10 | Automatic Sprinkler System | V | | | |
| | Basement | Require | provided | WIC | |
| | Upper Floor | Required | roude | mlr | |
| | Sprinkler above false ceiling | Legistred | Provided | MIR | |
| 11 | Internal Hydrant | | | | |
| | Size of riser/down comer | 120 MM | 150 mm | MIR | |
| | Number of hydrants per floor | 3 Nos | SNA | MIR | |
| | Hose Box | 3 Nos | 3 May | mur | |
| 12 | Yard Hydrant | 9 | 2 | 'wo 14 | |
| | | 1 | | TA / JA | |
| | Total Number of hydrantsHose Box | 3 | 3 | will with | |

| 13 | Pumping Arrangements | _ | | |
|-----|--|-------------------|---------------------|------|
| | Ground Level | | | |
| | Number of main pump | 2 N+3 | 2 Mos | mIR |
| | Discharge of main pump | 2850 CPM | 2850 LPM | MIK |
| | > Head of main pump | 105 mlg | 105 mfg | mic |
| 146 | > Jockey pump out put | 180 CPM | 180 CPM | WIS |
| | > Jockey pump Head | 105 mb | las mb | mir |
| | > Standby pump out put | 2850 LPM | 2850 mb | MIR |
| | > Standby Pump Head | losmp | 105mb | MIR |
| | > Auto Starting/Manual stopping | oto a. | Auto | MIR |
| | ➤ Pump House Access | Regard | Provided | MIR |
| - | Terrace level | 7 | | |
| | ➢ Discharge of pump | 1801Pm | 180cpm | WIL |
| | ➤ Head of the pump | to mt | Fornt | mlie |
| | > Power Supply | 1100 1con | 110 levs | murs |
| | > Auto starting /Manual stopping | Auto | Auto | MIR |
| 14 | Captive Water Storage for Fire Fighting | | | |
| | Underground tank capacity | 2,00,0004 | 2,00,000 ys | MIR |
| | Draw-off connection | brounded | Provided | MIR |
| | ➤ Fire service inlet | borgas | honde | WIST |
| | > Access to tank | legund | Provided | MIR |
| | Overhead tank capacity | 20,000 | 20, with | wik |
| 15 | Exit Signage | Reguland | Provded | W/V |
| 16 | Provision of Lifts | | 1 | |
| | Pressurization of Lift Shaft | Regard | broude of | MM |
| | Pressurization of Lift lobby | legurel | horden | MIX |
| | Communication in lift Car | leo me | Proude l | WYY |
| | Fireman's Grounding Switch | Regura | brouded | mm |
| | Lift Signage | Required | browle | MIR |
| 17 | Standby Power Supply | 1100 | 1100 K2 | MIC |
| 18 | Refuge Area | V | woled | |
| | Total Area | 956 m2 | 956 m | mir |
| | Location | 5th 7th 10th your | 5th, Dis, 10 defler | mk |
| 19 | Fire Control Room | 1 | | |
| 2. | Detector System Panel | kerand | foods | mW |
| | Flow Switch Panel | Regard | hodel | M/N |
| | PA System Panel | legare | franke | MIX |
| | Battery back up | Lagura | horled | myr |
| | Building Floor Plans | laguel | Procedid | alve |

Total coz Flooling my

Total 102 Hyrody an

mIR

The Fire protection systems provided in the building were test checked and found functional at the time of inspection.

Keeping in view the substantial compliance of the minimum standards on fire prevention and fire safety required under the rules , It is recommended to grant Fire Safety Certificate under rule 35 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010 / issue shortcomings as noted at serial Number.

Signature of Inspecting Officer
Name : RAJAN WADEHRA

Designation: ASST. DIV. OFFICER

DO (South)

4